2nd/14th Light Horse Regiment (Queensland Mounted Infantry) Association Inc.

Calendar of Events 2025

Date/Time

Event

Location

Organised By / Remarks

29 Jan 1530-1600 (Wed)

Association Brief to the Regt

41 Club

Unit

06 Feb 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg

Legacy House

President/ Secretary

27 Feb (Thurs)

Regimental Birthday (27 Feb)

TBC

RSM

10 Apr 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg

Legacy House

President/ Secretary

25 April (Fri)

ANZAC DAY

+ Dawn Service

+ March

+ Post march beers

2/14 LHR QMI Lines Enoggera
Brisbane City
TBC

TBC by RSM

Committee to Organise

03 May (Sat)

Corps Dinner
(Arrival Drinks Fri 02 May)

School of Armour
(Accom/Travel at own expense)

Via Secretary to Tim Finn

15 May 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg

Legacy House

President/ Secretary

23 May 1500 (Fri)

AGM

Kedron-Wavell Services Club

President/ Secretary

14-15 Jun (Sat/Sun)
Dates TBC

Association Tall Tales Camp

Baden Powel Park

VP to Organise

20 Jul 1200 (Sun)

Black Hat Catch Up

Beenleigh RSL, Mt Warren Park

Treasurer to Organise

21 Aug 1500hrs (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg

Legacy House

President/ Secretary

23 Aug 1200hrs (Sat)

Victoria Barracks Tour

Petrie Terrace

Graeme Brown / CAPT Catts

13 Sep 1200hrs (Sat)

Black Hat Luncheon

K-W RSL

Committee

09 Oct 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg

Legacy House

President/ Secretary

31 Oct (Fri) Beersheba Day Celebration TBC Committee
08 Nov (Sat) Black Hat BBQ & Drinks 41 Club Committee
Nov-Dec (Date TBA) Dine Out CO, RSM & HON COL | United Service Club Secretary

11 Dec 1500 (Thurs)

Management Committee Mtg
and Xmas Drinks

Legacy House
Drinks loc tba

President/ Secretary

12 Dec (TBC)

Regt end of year Parade

Unit

Unit/SB

2025 DATE TBA

RHEINMETALL TOUR

Redbank

RDA/ Committee

NOTES

SOCIAL MEDIA

* Ad hoc catch-up coffees: see details on our social media
* Ad hoc bike rides and 4WD days: see details on our social media pages

ages

2/14 FB: 2/14 LHR Association and Black Hats FB: Black Hats North Side Brisbane






